By voting for the resolution, the AGM of Allegro.eu (the “Company”) will be defining 

the following key parameters of the buyback within which the Board of Directors (the 

“Board”) will be formally authorized to execute  the buyback: 

(i) a maximum pecuniary amount allocated to the share buyback will be PLN 

1,400,000,000 (in words: one billion four hundred million Polish zloty);  

(ii) the minimum price per share will not be lower than the share nominal value, i.e. 

PLN 0.01 (in words: one grosz);  

(iii) the maximum price per share will not exceed PLN 50 (in words: fifty Polish zloty);  

(iv) The total number of shares to be purchased under this authorisation will depend